
    

 
                   

TIMETABLE FOR HIGH HOLY DAYS 5785 (2024) 
 

Festival Date Service Time 

SELICHOT 
Saturday 
28 September 2024 

First Night Selichot Midnight 

EREV ROSH 
HASHANAH 

Wednesday 
2 October 2024 

Shacharit – Morning Service and Selichot   
Candle Lighting 
Mincha – Afternoon Service 
Ma’ariv – Evening Service 

6.00am 
6.01pm 
6.00pm 
6.10pm 

ROSH HASHANAH 
First Day 

Thursday 
3 October 2024 

Shacharit – Morning Service 
Shofar 
Mincha – Afternoon Service 
Candle Lighting AFTER 
Ma’ariv – Evening Service 

8.30am 
 
1.00pm 
6.49pm 
6.30pm 

ROSH HASHANAH 
Second Day 

Friday 
4 October 2024 

Shacharit – Morning Service 
Shofar 
Tashlich (Ron Stone Park) 
Mincha – Afternoon Service 
Ma’ariv  
Candle Lighting BEFORE 

8.30am 
 
4.30pm 
5.30pm 
6.00pm 
6.02pm 

SHABBAT 
SHUVAH 

Saturday 
5 October 2024 

Shacharit – Morning Service 
Mincha – Afternoon Service followed by Seudah 
Shlishit 
Ma’ariv & Termination of Shabbat 

9.00am 
 
6.00pm 
6.58pm 

FAST OF 
GEDALIAH 

Sunday 
6 October 2024 

Fast Commences 
Selichot followed by Shacharit - Morning Service 
Mincha followed by Ma’ariv – Evening Service 
Fast concludes 

4.33am 
8.00am 
6.00pm 
6.51pm 

SELICHOT 
 
7-10 October 2024 
 

Selichot followed by 
Shacharit -Morning Service 

 
6.00am 
 

EREV 
YOM  
KIPPUR 
(KOL NIDRE) 

Friday 
11 October 2024 

Shacharit – Morning Service 
Mincha – Afternoon Service 
Candle Lighting 
Fast Commences 
Kol Nidre Service 
(*Men to don tallis with blessing no later than 
6.26pm.  If it is after this time, tallis to be 
donned without blessing.) 

6.15am 
3.00pm 
No later than 6.07pm 
Before 6.07pm 
6.30pm 
 
 
 

YOM KIPPUR 
Saturday  
12 October 2024 

Shacharit – Morning Service  
Yizkor 
Musaf Service  
Ne’ilah Service 
Ma’ariv – Evening Service Fast Concludes 

9.00am 
 
 
5.45pm 
7.04pm 

On Yom Kippur congregants are kindly asked not to leave the synagogue before the  
conclusion of the service with the blowing of the Shofar 

 


