

TIMETABLE FOR HIGH HOLY DAYS 5785 (2024)

Festival	Date	Service	Time
SELICHOT	Saturday 28 September 2024	First Night Selichot	Midnight
EREV ROSH HASHANAH	Wednesday 2 October 2024	Shacharit – Morning Service and Selichot	6.00am
		Candle Lighting	6.01pm
		Mincha – Afternoon Service	6.00pm
		Ma'ariv – Evening Service	6.10pm
ROSH HASHANAH First Day	Thursday 3 October 2024	Shacharit – Morning Service	8.30am
		Shofar	
		Mincha – Afternoon Service	1.00pm
		Candle Lighting AFTER	6.49pm
		Ma'ariv – Evening Service	6.30pm
		Shacharit – Morning Service	8.30am
		Shofar	
ROSH HASHANAH	Friday	Tashlich (Ron Stone Park)	4.30pm
Second Day	4 October 2024	Mincha – Afternoon Service	5.30pm
		Ma'ariv	6.00pm
		Candle Lighting BEFORE	6.02pm
SHABBAT SHUVAH	Saturday 5 October 2024	Shacharit – Morning Service	9.00am
		Mincha – Afternoon Service followed by Seudah	
		Shlishit	6.00pm
		Ma'ariv & Termination of Shabbat	6.58pm
	Sunday 6 October 2024	Fast Commences	4.33am
		Selichot followed by Shacharit - Morning Service	8.00am
		Mincha followed by Ma'ariv – Evening Service	6.00pm
		Fast concludes	6.51pm
		Selichot followed by	
SELICHOT	7-10 October 2024	Shacharit -Morning Service	6.00am
		Shacharit – Morning Service	6.15am
		Mincha – Afternoon Service	3.00pm
EREV		Candle Lighting	No later than 6.07pm
YOM	Friday	Fast Commences	Before 6.07pm
KIPPUR	11 October 2024	Kol Nidre Service	6.30pm
(KOL NIDRE)		(*Men to don tallis with blessing no later than	
		6.26pm. If it is after this time, tallis to be	
		donned <u>without</u> blessing.)	
YOM KIPPUR	Saturday 12 October 2024	Shacharit – Morning Service	9.00am
		Yizkor	
		Musaf Service	
		Ne'ilah Service	5.45pm
		Ma'ariv – Evening Service Fast Concludes	7.04pm
On Yom Kippur congregants are kindly asked not to leave the synagogue before the			

On Yom Kippur congregants are kindly asked not to leave the synagogue before the conclusion of the service with the blowing of the Shofar